GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2652
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2004

SETTING UP OF SOYABEAN PLANT
Pateriya Smt. Neeta

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government propose to set up soyabean plant in tribal areas of Madhya Pradesh particularly in Sivani District ;
(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) If not, the reasons therefore ;

(d)The details of existing soyabean plants in Madhya Pradesh; and

(e) The locations where new plants are proposed to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRIKANTILAL BHURIA)
(@) : No, Sir.
(b) : Question does not arise.

(c): The total number of solvent extraction plants including soyabean processing plants are ninety nine in the State of Madhya Pradesh.
The existing installed capacity of the soyabean processing plants is much more than the production of soyabean in the state.

(d): Details of the existing solvent extraction plants including soyabean processing plants are given in Armexure-.

(e) : Question does not arise.
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